Department of Health

JEFFREY LYNN BELL

License Number: CRT62159
Data As Of 5/7/2025

Profession Certified Radiologic Technologist

License CRT62159

License Status REVOKED/

Qualifications General Radiographer
Computed Tomography

License Expiration Date 6/30/2023

License Original Issue Date

Address of Record If further information is needed, please contact the Department of Health at (850) 488-

0595.
Discipline on File Yes
Public Complaint Yes
Secondary Locations
No secondary locations found.
Discipline/Admin Action
Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found
Discipline Cases
Name License Profession City State Case # Action Taken
BELL, JEFFREY LYNN 62159 CRT INVERNESS FL 202311993 REVOCATION
Public Complaints
Name License Profession City State Case # Action Taken
BELL, JEFFREY LYNN 62159 RADIOLOGIC INVERNESS FL 202311993 AC FILED
TECHNOLOGY

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sentto you.

Continuing Education

Continuing Education Hours Received From Approved Providers* As Of 5/8/2025


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Course Date Course Number Course Title

05/24/2023
05/24/2023
05/24/2023
05/24/2023
05/24/2023
05/24/2023
05/23/2023
05/23/2023
05/23/2023
07/21/2022
06/17/2022
06/15/2022

26000375
26000507
25001038
25000927
25000753
25000321
26000028
25000568
24001218
16002020
16002015
16002018

INFORMATICS IN MEDICAL IMAGING

SAFETY IN RADIOGRAPHY RADIATION PHYSICS
THE ROLES OF DEXA, SONOGRAPHY, CT AND MR
TECHNICAL FACTORS THAT AFFECT RADIOGRAPH
PEDIATRIC FLUOROSCOPY CLINICAL AND PRACT
CONE BEAM COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY (CBCT) FOR
HIPAA REGULATIONS: UPDATES AND

BACK TO BASICS: RADIOGRAPHY OF THE LOWER
BACK TO BASICS: RADIOGRAPHY OF THE UPPER
NMZ0012046 MOD 3 MR BASICS

NMZz0012041 MOD 2 MR BASICS

NMZ0012038 MOD1 MR BASIC

Total CE hours attended this renewal cycle

27.50

Less excess personal development **

0.00

Total CE hours available for this renewal cycle

27.50

Hours Personal Development
2.00

2.50

3.50

2.00

2.50

1.00

2.00 YES
5.00

4.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

* To find out more about Approved Providers, or ask a provider why the course you took is not yet listed, please visit our Continuing
Education Providers page.

** Personal Development is limited to no more than 3 hours per renewal cycle. Any personal development hours in excess of this 3
hour maximum cannot be used for renewal and have been subtracted from the total available for renewal.

Please do not fax proof of Continuing Education hours to the Board Office until you have received your renewal notice in the mail.
The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and
enforcement database.


https://radtechceproviders.floridahealth.gov
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