#### JEFFREY LYNN BELL

## License Number: CRT62159

Data As Of 5/7/2025

Profession Certified Radiologic Technologist

License CRT62159
License Status REVOKED/

Qualifications General Radiographer

Computed Tomography

License Expiration Date 6/30/2023

License Original Issue Date

Address of Record If further information is needed, please contact the Department of Health at (850) 488-

0595

Discipline on File Yes
Public Complaint Yes

## **Secondary Locations**

No secondary locations found.

# Discipline/Admin Action

## **Emergency Actions**

No Emergency Actions Found

#### **Discipline Cases**

Name	License	Profession	City	State	Case#	Action Taken
BELL, JEFFREY LYNN	62159	CRT	INVERNESS	FL	202311993	REVOCATION

## **Public Complaints**

Name	License	Profession	City	State	Case#	Action Taken
BELL, JEFFREY LYNN	62159	RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY	INVERNESS	FL	202311993	AC FILED

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

### Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at: Division of Medical Quality Assurance
Public Records
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

#### Please include the following:

- 1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
- 2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
- 3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

## **Continuing Education**

Course Date	Course Number	Course Title	Hours	Personal Development
05/24/2023	26000375	INFORMATICS IN MEDICAL IMAGING	2.00	
05/24/2023	26000507	SAFETY IN RADIOGRAPHY RADIATION PHYSICS	2.50	
05/24/2023	25001038	THE ROLES OF DEXA, SONOGRAPHY, CT AND MR	3.50	
05/24/2023	25000927	TECHNICAL FACTORS THAT AFFECT RADIOGRAPH	2.00	
05/24/2023	25000753	PEDIATRIC FLUOROSCOPY CLINICAL AND PRACT	2.50	
05/24/2023	25000321	CONE BEAM COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY (CBCT) FOR	1.00	
05/23/2023	26000028	HIPAA REGULATIONS: UPDATES AND	2.00	YES
05/23/2023	25000568	BACK TO BASICS: RADIOGRAPHY OF THE LOWER	5.00	
05/23/2023	24001218	BACK TO BASICS: RADIOGRAPHY OF THE UPPER	4.00	
07/21/2022	16002020	NMZ0012046 MOD 3 MR BASICS	1.00	
06/17/2022	16002015	NMZ0012041 MOD 2 MR BASICS	1.00	
06/15/2022	16002018	NMZ0012038 MOD1 MR BASIC	1.00	

Total CE hours attended this renewal cycle

27.50

Less excess personal development \*\*

0.00

Total CE hours available for this renewal cycle

27.50

Please do not fax proof of Continuing Education hours to the Board Office until you have received your renewal notice in the mail. The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.

<sup>\*</sup> To find out more about Approved Providers, or ask a provider why the course you took is not yet listed, please visit our Continuing Education Providers page.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Personal Development is limited to no more than 3 hours per renewal cycle. Any personal development hours in excess of this 3 hour maximum cannot be used for renewal and have been subtracted from the total available for renewal.